"Change Account," as provided by IC 36-1-8-2. 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer be, and is hereby authorized and 
directed to deliver and pay from the Operating Fund for the Petty Cash Accounts for the system an 
aggregate amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer be, and is hereby 
authorized and directed to deliver and pay (i) from the Operating Fund for Change Accounts for 
the Library systems an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) in aggregate for the